
 
JGEC Alumni Association 

 
Executive Committee Meeting held at Engineers Club House, Kolkata on 30/10/2015 at 6.30 pm. 

 
Participants :- List Attached 
 
 Agenda :-  

 
1) Vijaya Sammilani 
2) Finalisation of Annual get-together. 
3) Misc 

 
• Discussion & deliberations have been made by participants & following decisions were 

arrived at : 
 
Sl No Point Discussion Decision Arrived at Target 

01 A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
01 B) 
 
 
 

Launch trip on Ganga 
on 08.11.2015 
10AM to 4 PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bijaya Sammilani 
will be organised by 
end of November 
 
 

It has been decided that Launch trip will be 
made even if there are less members (less 
than 50).  
Participant Fee: 
• Participation fee will be Rs.1500/- per 

participant.  
Members to confirm participation to Abhijit 
Ray 79 & Sudip Pradhan 79 along with 
participation Fee of Rs. 1500/- per head by 
04.11.2015. at Engineers club 
  
We have requested Ashim Das 75 to find out 
availability of Govt. Circuit House, Kolkata & 
fix up a date immediately for Bijaya 
Sammilani.   
Wide circulation will be made there after 

Immediate 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Immediate 

02 
 

40th Annual Get-
Together at Science 
City Auditorium on 
03/01/2016. 
Registration will start 
from 11 am.   
 

• Programme & artist has been finalized. 
 
 

• Contribution by members & total 
programme will be circulated very shortly  
 
  

• Arunachal Roy & Mr. Ramkrishna Malakar 
have been given responsibility to make 
arrangement for pick-up & Drop of College 
Professors who are invited in the 
programme. Available list shared with them 
for finalization. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Immediate 
 
 
 
 
 



Sl No Point Discussion Decision Arrived at Target 
03 MISC  

Point No. : 1 
 
Special Drive for 
Fund generation for 
various initiatives 
like Procurement of 
Land for Alumni 
House, Distressed 
fund, Video 
Conferencing  etc. 

1) Collection of Advertisement (Consent 
forms are ready, may collect from Abhijit 
79- 9830029137, engineers club, Sudipta 
78- 9433004104, Arun 73 – 9433021263) or 
you pl call us we will arrange to send. 
 
Sponsorship should be started. 
 

2) Increase of Life Members (List available in 
web page “jgecalumni.org”, If u contact we 
will send by post also) & collection of 
Membership fee. 
 

3) Donation from Alumnus located across the 
Globe. Our association is registered under 
Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act 2010 
under Government of India / Bharat Sarkar, 
Ministry of Home Affairs /Grih Mantralaya.  
Registration no. – 147120909. 

 

4) Donations from Alumnus exempted as per 
80 G. 

 
As decided in the last Exe. Committee 
Meeting, Sub-committee formed for 
Generation of Fund through above routes & 
disbursement of fund for various Initiatives 
including distressed fund: 
 
1) Sudipta Biswas 78 - Convenor, 
2) Ashim Das, 74 
3) Ashoke Das, 79 
4) Kushal Chatterjee, 81 
5) Tapas Das, 82 
 
Committee may Co-opt members at their 
discretion. 

 
Immediate 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Immediate 
 
 
 
 
Immediate 
 

04 MISC  
Point No. : 2 
Functioning of Alumni 
Association at Kolkata 
& Jalpaiguri 

Point was raised that an all out effort should 
be made to bridge the gap between Kolkata & 
Jalpaiguri Alumni Associations & creating an 
environment of “Working Together” which will 
benefit the present & Ex-student fraternity & 
College.  
 

 

 
 

 

 

 



Participants list 

Executive Committee Members present 

SL NO NAME 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Sujit Bagchi 70  -- 9903001841 
Arun Bandyopadhyay 73-- 9433021263 
Sujit Kumar Data 72 --9433152004 
Ashim Das 75  -- 9830410491 
Niladri Naha 79  --9231579875 
S Basu Ray Chaudhur 71 --
9434508350 
Sudipta Biswas 78  --9433004104 
Abhijit Ray 79  --9830029137 
Sudip Pradhan 79 --9831987319 
SomeNath Ghosh 79       --8013972389  
Arunachal Ray 78 --9830448277 
Kusal Chattopadhyay 80--9836445750 
Biswajit Bhattacharya --9433188882 
Saurav Ghosal 86 --9830471099 

 

Invited Members 

SL NO NAME 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Sujoy Nag 
Tapas Das 
Samir  Ghosh  
Ramkrishna  Malakar 
A.K. Sarkar 
A.B.Dey 
N. Biswas 

   

 


