## **JGEC Alumni Association**

Executive Committee Meeting held at Engineers Club House, Kolkata on 30/10/2015 at 6.30 pm.

## **Participants :- List Attached**

- > Agenda :-

  - Vijaya Sammilani
     Finalisation of Annual get-together.
  - 3) Misc
- Discussion & deliberations have been made by participants & following decisions were arrived at:

Decision Arrived at Target	Point Discussion	SI No
It has been decided that Launch trip will be made even if there are less members (less than 50).  Participant Fee: Participation fee will be Rs.1500/- per participant.  Members to confirm participation to Abhijit Ray 79 & Sudip Pradhan 79 along with	Point Discussion Launch trip on Ganga on 08.11.2015 10AM to 4 PM	SI No 01 A)
participation Fee of Rs. 1500/- per head by 04.11.2015. at Engineers club  We have requested Ashim Das 75 to find out availability of Govt. Circuit House, Kolkata & fix up a date immediately for Bijaya Sammilani.  Wide circulation will be made there after	Bijaya Sammilani will be organised by end of November	01 B)
Programme & artist has been finalized.  Contribution by members & total programme will be circulated very shortly  Immediate  Arunachal Roy & Mr. Ramkrishna Malakar have been given responsibility to make arrangement for pick-up & Drop of College Professors who are invited in the programme. Available list shared with them for finalization.	40 <sup>th</sup> Annual Get- Together at Science City Auditorium on 03/01/2016. Registration will start from 11 am.	02
programme. Available list shared with them		

SI No	Point Discussion	Decision Arrived at	Target
03	MISC	1) Collection of Advertisement (Consent	rarget
03	Point No.: 1  Special Drive for Fund generation for various initiatives	forms are ready, may collect from Abhijit 79- 9830029137, engineers club, Sudipta 78- 9433004104, Arun 73 – 9433021263) or you pl call us we will arrange to send.  Sponsorship should be started.	Immediate
	like Procurement of Land for Alumni House, Distressed fund, Video Conferencing etc.	<ol> <li>Increase of Life Members (List available in web page "jgecalumni.org", If u contact we will send by post also) &amp; collection of Membership fee.</li> </ol>	Immediate
		3) Donation from Alumnus located across the Globe. Our association is registered under Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act 2010 under Government of India / Bharat Sarkar, Ministry of Home Affairs /Grih Mantralaya. Registration no. – 147120909.	Immediate
		4) Donations from Alumnus exempted as per 80 G.	
		As decided in the last Exe. Committee Meeting, Sub-committee formed for Generation of Fund through above routes & disbursement of fund for various Initiatives including distressed fund:	
		<ol> <li>Sudipta Biswas 78 - Convenor,</li> <li>Ashim Das, 74</li> <li>Ashoke Das, 79</li> <li>Kushal Chatterjee, 81</li> <li>Tapas Das, 82</li> </ol>	
		Committee may Co-opt members at their discretion.	
04	MISC Point No.: 2 Functioning of Alumni Association at Kolkata & Jalpaiguri	Point was raised that an all out effort should be made to bridge the gap between Kolkata & Jalpaiguri Alumni Associations & creating an environment of "Working Together" which will benefit the present & Ex-student fraternity & College.	

## Participants list

<b>Executive Committee Members present</b>				
SL NO	NAME			
1	Sujit Bagchi 70	9903001841		
2	Arun Bandyopadhyay	73 9433021263		
3	Sujit Kumar Data 72	9433152004		
4	Ashim Das 75	9830410491		
5	Niladri Naha 79	9231579875		
6	S Basu Ray Chaudhur 7	'1		
7	9434508350			
8	Sudipta Biswas 78	9433004104		
9	Abhijit Ray 79	9830029137		
10	Sudip Pradhan 79	9831987319		
11	SomeNath Ghosh 79	8013972389		
12	Arunachal Ray 78	9830448277		
13	<b>Kusal Chattopadhyay 8</b>	809836445750		
14	Biswajit Bhattacharya	9433188882		
	Saurav Ghosal 86	9830471099		

Invited Members				
SL NO	NAME			
1	Sujoy Nag			
2	Tapas Das			
3	Samir Ghosh			
4	Ramkrishna Malakar			
5	A.K. Sarkar			
6	A.B.Dey			
7	N. Biswas			